
FINAL SCORE

Davidson
0-3 (0-0) 14

Tennessee Tech
3-0 (0-0) 72

September 13, 2025 • Tucker Stadium (Cookeville, Tennessee)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Davidson vs. Tennessee Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Cookeville, Tennessee

Davidson (0-3; 0-0) vs. Tennessee Tech (3-0; 0-0)
Date: 09/13/2025 • Site: Cookeville, Tennessee • Stadium: Tucker Stadium
Kickoff time: 01:02 PM EDT • End of Game: 04:19 PM EDT • Total elapsed time: 03:17
Attendance: 7278
Temperature: • Wind: • Weather: sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Davidson 0 14 0 0 14
Tennessee Tech 28 17 21 6 72

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 13:14 TTU - Q.Quinn 41 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by D.LeBlanc GOOD) , 2-54 0:25 -7

1st 07:43 TTU - K.Visperas 17 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by D.LeBlanc GOOD) , 8-81 3:12 -14

1st 03:34 TTU - N.Robinson 4 yd TD PASS from K.Visperas (PAT KICK by D.LeBlanc GOOD) , 7-35 2:25 -21

1st 01:19 TTU - B.Courtney 31 yd TD PASS from K.Visperas (PAT KICK by D.LeBlanc GOOD) , 3-50 1:19 -28

2nd 13:32 DAV - I.Hoyt 18 yd TD PASS from C.Cleland (PAT KICK by C.Tzoumakas GOOD) , 7-75 2:47 7-28

2nd 03:13 TTU - D.LeBlanc 47 yd FG , 11-51 4:17 7-31

2nd 01:30 DAV - B.Reina 19 yd TD PASS from C.Cleland (PAT KICK by C.Tzoumakas GOOD) , 1-19 0:03 14-31

2nd 00:19 TTU - K.Visperas 7 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by D.LeBlanc GOOD) , 7-50 1:04 14-38

2nd 00:01 TTU - T.Gaines 60 yd TD INT RETURN (PAT KICK by D.LeBlanc GOOD) , 14-45

3rd 13:08 TTU - Q.Jennings 21 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by D.LeBlanc GOOD) , 6-75 1:52 14-52

3rd 06:42 TTU - L.Shields 9 yd TD PASS from K.Visperas (PAT KICK by D.LeBlanc GOOD) , 4-55 2:04 14-59

3rd 01:42 TTU - Q.Quinn 33 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by D.LeBlanc GOOD) , 5-39 1:40 14-66

4th 02:46 TTU - Z.Tamaska 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by G.Wilson FAILED) , 14-64 8:29 14-72

OFFICIALS

Referee: Coady Adams
Umpire: Robby Young

Head Linesman: Jamie Center
Line judge: Jeremy Bosley
Field judge: Taylor Towns

Back judge: Chris Moore
Side judge: David Hater
Center judge: Quintin Nichols



Team Statistics
Davidson vs. Tennessee Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Cookeville, Tennessee

DAV TTU
FIRST DOWNS 12 33

Rushing 3 17
Passing 7 14
Penalty 2 2

NET YARDS RUSHING 74 308
Rushing Attempts 30 40
Average Per Rush 2.5 7.7
Rushing Touchdowns 0 6
Yards Gained Rushing 99 323
Yards Lost Rushing 25 15

NET YARDS PASSING 132 268
Completions-Attempts-Int 16-27-1 25-37-0
Average Per Attempt 4.9 7.2
Average Per Completion 8.3 10.7
Passing Touchdowns 2 3

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 206 576
Total Offensive plays 57 77
Average Gain Per Play 3.6 7.5

Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-0 1-1
Penalties: Number-Yards 5-50 4-45
PUNTS-YARDS 10-302 1-33

Average Yards Per Punt 30.2 33.0
Net Yards Per Punt 25.9 33.0
Inside 20 2 0
50+ Yards 0 0
Touchbacks 1 0
Fair catch 1 0

KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-166 12-701
Average Yards Per Kickoff 55.3 58.4
Net Yards Per Kickoff 17 56.3
Touchbacks 1 3

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 3-23-0
Average Per Return 0 7.7

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 9-115-0 1-26-0
Average Per Return 12.8 26

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 1-60-1
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 1-0 0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 28:21 31:39

1st Quarter 7:39 7:21
2nd Quarter 6:56 8:03
3rd Quarter 9:24 5:36
4th Quarter 4:22 10:38

Third-Down Conversions 3 of 14 8 of 13
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 1 of 2
Red Zone Scores-Chances 2 of 2 5 of 5

Touchdowns 2 5
Field Goals 0 of 0 0 of 0

Sacks By: Number-Yards 2-13 3-20
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 3.0-15 7.0-29
Forced Three-And-Outs 0 5
Total TDs 2 10

Defensive TDs 0 1
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 2-2 9-10
Field Goals 0-0 1-1
Points off turnovers 7 7



Individual Statistics
Davidson vs. Tennessee Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Cookeville, Tennessee

DAVIDSON TENNESSEE TECH

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
M.Adams 11 61 3 58 0 37 5.3
M.Sheron 8 18 2 16 0 9 2
B.Berg 5 9 0 9 0 3 1.8
C.Bullock 3 10 6 4 0 6 1.3
C.Cleland 3 1 14 -13 0 1 -4.3
Totals 30 99 25 74 0 37 2.5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Q.Quinn 9 122 0 122 2 41 13.6
Q.Jennings 8 75 2 73 1 24 9.1
K.Visperas 6 59 13 46 2 32 7.7
M.Sims 6 27 0 27 0 7 4.5
Z.Tamaska 6 17 0 17 1 7 2.8
T.Jones 2 13 0 13 0 8 6.5
A.Littles 2 6 0 6 0 4 3
J.Wilson 1 4 0 4 0 4 4
Totals 40 323 15 308 6 41 7.7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
C.Cleland 16-26-1 132 2 22 2
C.Bullock 0-1-0 0 0 0 1
Totals 16-27-1 132 2 22 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
K.Visperas 23-32-0 246 3 31 2
T.Holloway 1-1-0 8 0 8 0
J.Wilson 1-4-0 14 0 14 0
Totals 25-37-0 268 3 31 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
I.Hoyt 4 53 1 22 6 11
A.Frazier 4 19 0 7 5 6
B.Reina 3 45 1 21 6 1
M.Adams 2 8 0 6 2 6
A.Adams 1 8 0 8 3 0
J.Perozek 1 3 0 3 1 2
B.Berg 1 -4 0 0 1 1
TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
M.Sheron 0 0 0 0 1 0
R.McSweeney 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 16 132 2 22 26 27

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
M.Sullivan 7 78 0 14 9 34
N.Robinson 4 52 1 28 7 45
T.Baker 3 35 0 18 3 31
B.Courtney 2 41 1 31 3 14
L.Shields 2 16 1 9 4 0
Q.Jennings 2 14 0 7 3 12
T.Jones 2 8 0 6 2 8
D.Linkins 1 14 0 14 2 0
S.Brown 1 5 0 5 1 0
Q.Quinn 1 5 0 5 1 3
T.Holloway 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 25 268 3 31 37 147

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0
C.Benoist 9 302 33.6 45 2 1
Totals 10 302 30.2 45 2 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
S.Ashby 1 33 33.0 33 0 0
Totals 1 33 33.0 33 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
C.Lyons 0 0 0 7 117 27 0 0 0
I.Sepand 0 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 0
R.Unnasch 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 9 115 27 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
T.Holloway 3 23 12 0 0 0 0 0 0
T.Gaines 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 60 60
T.Baker 0 0 0 1 26 26 0 0 0
Totals 3 23 12 1 26 26 1 60 60

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
D.LeBlanc 2nd 03:13 47 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
B.Palmer 3 166 55.3 1 1

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
D.LeBlanc 10 586 58.6 3 0
G.Wilson 2 115 57.5 0 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
C.Lyons 0 0 117 0 0 117
M.Adams 58 8 0 0 0 66
I.Hoyt 0 53 0 0 0 53
B.Reina 0 45 0 0 0 45

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Q.Quinn 122 5 0 0 0 127
Q.Jennings 73 14 0 0 0 87
M.Sullivan 0 78 0 0 0 78
T.Baker 0 35 26 0 0 61



Fumbles No. Lost
LYONS,C 1 0

Fumbles No. Lost
ROBINSON,N 1 1



Davidson Quarterback Progression
Davidson vs. Tennessee Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Cookeville, Tennessee

Cleland, Coulter
16 - 26 62% 132 yds 2TD 1INT 121.9RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 7 2nd and 9 on DAV24 (Q1 14:51) A.Frazier

1-2 3rd and 2 on DAV31 (Q1 14:51) M.Sheron
+ 2-3 5 1st and 10 on DAV29 (Q1 13:08) B.Reina
+ 3-4 5 1st and 10 on DAV39 (Q1 13:08) I.Hoyt 2

3-5 2nd and 5 on DAV44 (Q1 13:08) I.Hoyt
+ 4-6 1 3rd and 5 on DAV44 (Q1 13:08) A.Frazier

4-7 1st and 15 on DAV12 (Q1 07:37) B.Reina
+ 5-8 6 2nd and 15 on DAV12 (Q1 07:37) A.Frazier

5-9 2nd and 13 on DAV19 (Q1 03:28) A.Frazier
5-10 3rd and 13 on DAV19 (Q1 03:28) B.Reina -2

+ 6-11 5 2nd and 19 on DAV40 (Q2 15:00) A.Frazier
6-12 1st and 10 on TTU18 (Q2 15:00) B.Reina

+ 7-13 18 TD 2nd and 10 on TTU18 (Q2 15:00) I.Hoyt
+ 8-14 6 1st 2nd and 4 on DAV26 (Q2 11:04) M.Adams 2
+ 9-15 22 1st 1st and 10 on DAV32 (Q2 11:04) I.Hoyt 3
+ 10-16 -4 3rd and 5 on TTU41 (Q2 11:04) B.Berg 4
+ 11-17 21 1st 1st and 10 on DAV25 (Q2 03:13) B.Reina 5
+ 12-18 19 TD 1st and 10 on TTU19 (Q2 01:33) B.Reina 6

12-19 TD 1st and 10 on TTU45 (Q2 00:18) A.Adams
+ 13-20 8 1st 3rd and 7 on DAV28 (Q3 13:08) A.Adams
+ 14-21 2 2nd and 8 on DAV38 (Q3 13:08) M.Adams 2
+ 15-22 3 3rd and 6 on DAV40 (Q3 13:08) J.Perozek 3
+ 16-23 8 1st 3rd and 7 on DAV9 (Q3 06:40) I.Hoyt 4

16-24 1st and 10 on DAV17 (Q3 06:40) A.Adams
16-25 3rd and 11 on DAV16 (Q3 06:40) -2
16-26 3rd and 5 on DAV24 (Q3 01:33) I.Hoyt -3

Sacked 2 times for 14 yards lost

Lost Context
-10 3rd and 9 on DAV18 (Q1 07:37)
-4 3rd and 6 on DAV50 (Q2 02:00)

Bullock, Casey
0 - 1 0% 0 yds 0TD 0INT 0RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 2nd and 10 on DAV34 (Q4 12:51) R.McSweeney

Sacked 1 time for 6 yards lost

Lost Context
-6 3rd and 10 on DAV34 (Q4 12:51)



Tennessee Tech Quarterback Progression
Davidson vs. Tennessee Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Cookeville, Tennessee

Visperas, Kekoa
23 - 32 72% 246 yds 3TD 0INT 167.4RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 10 1st 1st and 10 on TTU19 (Q1 10:55) B.Courtney
+ 2-2 14 1st 2nd and 9 on TTU30 (Q1 10:55) M.Sullivan 2
+ 3-3 28 1st 1st and 10 on TTU44 (Q1 10:55) N.Robinson 3

3-4 1st and 10 on DAV28 (Q1 10:55) M.Sullivan
+ 4-5 7 2nd and 10 on DAV28 (Q1 10:55) Q.Jennings

4-6 2nd and 6 on DAV21 (Q1 05:59) N.Robinson
+ 5-7 7 1st and 10 on DAV11 (Q1 04:28) Q.Jennings
+ 6-8 4 TD 2nd and 3 on DAV4 (Q1 04:28) N.Robinson 2
+ 7-9 5 1st and 10 on TTU50 (Q1 02:38) Q.Quinn 3
+ 8-10 14 1st 2nd and 5 on DAV45 (Q1 02:38) N.Robinson 4
+ 9-11 31 TD 1st and 10 on DAV31 (Q1 02:38) B.Courtney 5
+ 10-12 5 1st and 10 on TTU35 (Q2 13:32) S.Brown 6
+ 11-13 7 1st 2nd and 5 on TTU40 (Q2 13:32) L.Shields 7

11-14 1st and 10 on TTU47 (Q2 13:32) B.Courtney
+ 12-15 2 3rd and 12 on TTU45 (Q2 13:32) T.Jones

12-16 1st and 10 on TTU43 (Q2 07:30) M.Sullivan
+ 13-17 14 1st 2nd and 10 on TTU43 (Q2 07:30) M.Sullivan
+ 14-18 9 2nd and 21 on TTU46 (Q2 07:30) T.Baker 2
+ 15-19 11 3rd and 12 on DAV45 (Q2 07:30) M.Sullivan 3

15-20 1st and 10 on DAV32 (Q2 07:30) N.Robinson
15-21 2nd and 10 on DAV32 (Q2 07:30) T.Holloway -2

+ 16-22 6 1st and 10 on TTU13 (Q2 01:41) N.Robinson
+ 17-23 18 1st 1st and 10 on DAV50 (Q2 01:23) T.Baker 2
+ 18-24 13 1st 1st and 10 on DAV32 (Q2 01:23) M.Sullivan 3
+ 19-25 7 1st and 10 on DAV19 (Q2 01:23) M.Sullivan 4

19-26 2nd and 3 on DAV12 (Q2 01:23) Q.Jennings
+ 20-27 5 1st 3rd and 3 on DAV12 (Q2 01:23) M.Sullivan

20-28 1st and 7 on DAV7 (Q2 01:23) L.Shields
+ 21-29 14 1st 2nd and 5 on TTU30 (Q3 15:00) M.Sullivan

21-30 1st and 10 on DAV21 (Q3 13:40) N.Robinson
+ 22-31 6 1st 2nd and 2 on DAV47 (Q3 08:46) T.Jones
+ 23-32 9 TD 1st and 9 on DAV9 (Q3 08:46) L.Shields 2

Sacked 2 times for 13 yards lost

Lost Context
-2 2nd and 10 on TTU47 (Q2 13:32)
-11 1st and 10 on DAV43 (Q2 07:30)

Wilson, Jace
1 - 4 25% 14 yds 0TD 0INT 54.4RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 2nd and 1 on DAV30 (Q3 03:22) L.Shields

+ 1-2 14 1st 3rd and 13 on DAV42 (Q3 03:22) D.Linkins
1-3 3rd and 10 on DAV34 (Q4 15:00) D.Linkins
1-4 4th and 10 on DAV34 (Q4 15:00) G.Patterson -2

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Holloway, Tre'
1 - 1 100% 8 yds 0TD 0INT 167.2RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 8 1st and 10 on DAV35 (Q1 05:59) T.Baker

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
Davidson vs. Tennessee Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Cookeville, Tennessee

# Davidson Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

30 W.Altenburg 6 3 9 0.0-0 1.0-2 - - - - -
12 C.Lyons 4 3 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 1 - - 1 -
0 H.Brooks 2 3 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
7 L.Bolden Jr. 4 0 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
9 L.Glezen 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
11 T.Johnson 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
23 N.Scott 3 1 4 1.0-11 1.0-11 - - - - -
42 D.Brown 2 2 4 1.0-2 1.0-2 - 1-0 - - -
17 R.Unnasch 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
1 D.Njoku 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
2 R.Lamar 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
8 H.Bender 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
15 J.Caudle 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
33 J.Chandler-Fuller 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
44 R.Jones 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
92 Z.Pollard 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
99 C.Hayes 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
5 M.Leonard 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
14 L.Smart 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
18 J.Davis 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
40 C.McClain 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
45 C.Jackson 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
97 L.McMann 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
58 L.Wilmore 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
59 D.Chukwuemeka 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
96 J.Gilmore 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -

Totals 44 22 66 2-13 3.0-15 1 1-0 0-0 5 0

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Tennessee Tech Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

19 A.Swafford 4 4 8 1.0-4 1.0-4 - - - 1 -
9 T.Gaines 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-60 1 -
33 K.Brown 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -
1 T.Moss 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
10 T.Love 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
42 K.Crummie 3 0 3 0.0-0 1.0-3 - - - - -
91 C.Iwuagwu 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
96 L.Graves 2 1 3 1.0-6 1.0-6 - - - - -
7 L.Thomas 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
12 E.Taylor 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
16 M.LaPierre 1 1 2 0.5-10 0.5-10 - - - - -
17 M.Taylor 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
44 M.Cooney 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
89 T.Swann 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
98 E.Brinson 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
99 J.Mendez 2 0 2 0.0-0 1.0-1 - - - - -
0 T.Bolton 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
4 O.Philyaw 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
5 D.Hunter 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
6 J.Shephard 1 0 1 0.0-0 1.0-4 - - - - -

Totals 36 24 60 3-20 7.0-29 0 0-0 1-60 5 0



# Tennessee Tech Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH
14 T.Jones 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
15 J.Sandiford 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
18 G.Bryson 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
20 T.Coutras 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
21 G.Turner III 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -
22 J.Edwards 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
25 T.Baker 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
40 X.Randolph 0 1 1 0.5-10 0.5-10 - - - - -
52 S.Vaughn 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
36 A.Smith 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -

Totals 36 24 60 3-20 7.0-29 0 0-0 1-60 5 0

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Davidson vs. Tennessee Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Cookeville, Tennessee

STARTERS

Davidson

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 1 J.Sales
RB 2 M.Adams
QB 5 C.Cleland
QB 8 A.Frazier
WR 11 B.Reina
OL 51 T.Luther
OL 61 D.Fish
OL 72 L.Turner
OL 74 K.Herring
OL 77 A.Jones
TE 87 L.Green

Pos ## DEFENSE
LB 0 H.Brooks
DL 5 M.Leonard
DB 7 L.Bolden Jr.
S 8 H.Bender
LB 9 L.Glezen
LB 11 T.Johnson
CB 15 J.Caudle
S 33 J.Chandler-Fuller
DL 42 D.Brown
DL 45 C.Jackson
DL 99 C.Hayes

Tennessee Tech

Pos ## OFFENSE
QB 0 K.Visperas
WR 2 T.Jones
WR 3 N.Robinson
WR 14 M.Sullivan
RB 28 Q.Quinn
OL 54 C.Thomas
OL 55 D.Wilder
OL 65 N.Simmons
OL 73 L.Weedman
OL 74 T.Wagner
TE 83 B.Courtney

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 4 O.Philyaw
DB 6 J.Shephard
DL 8 H.Tucker
DL 9 T.Gaines
DL 11 A.Crawford
DL 13 I.King
DL 15 J.Sandiford
DB 18 G.Bryson
LB 19 A.Swafford
DB 20 T.Coutras
DL 91 C.Iwuagwu

SUBSTITUTIONS

Davidson:
0 M.Sheron; 1 D.Njoku; 2 R.Lamar; 3 I.Hoyt; 6 C.Bullock; 10
A.Adams; 12 C.Lyons; 14 L.Smart; 14 I.Sepand; 17 R.Unnasch; 18
R.McSweeney; 18 J.Davis; 21 J.Gist; 22 J.Ferguson; 23 N.Scott; 24
B.Berg; 28 W.Jones; 30 W.Altenburg; 31 H.Meese; 34 B.Baker; 35
C.Tzoumakas; 40 C.McClain; 41 A.Bell; 44 R.Jones; 46 C.Benoist; 48
B.Palmer; 50 C.Coffman; 56 N.Rinaldi; 58 L.Wilmore; 59
D.Chukwuemeka; 85 J.Perozek; 92 Z.Pollard; 96 J.Gilmore; 97
L.McMann; 98 J.Stith;

Tennessee Tech:
0 T.Bolton; 1 T.Moss; 1 T.Holloway; 5 D.Hunter; 7 L.Thomas; 10
D.Linkins; 10 T.Love; 12 E.Taylor; 13 L.Shields; 14 T.Jones; 15
S.Brown; 16 J.Wilson; 16 M.LaPierre; 17 M.Taylor; 43 M.Sims; 21
G.Turner III; 22 J.Edwards; 25 T.Baker; 27 Q.Jennings; 30 S.Ashby;
31 D.LeBlanc; 9 Z.Tamaska; 32 T.Johnson; 33 K.Brown; 35 A.Littles;
36 A.Smith; 39 G.Wilson; 40 X.Randolph; 41 D.Curll; 42 K.Crummie;
44 M.Cooney; 45 D.Reed; 51 K.Tillman; 52 S.Vaughn; 56 T.Holmberg;
64 N.Giles; 68 W.Delk; 77 S.Pozniak; 78 A.Delk; 81 T.Nix; 82
I.Knowles; 85 L.Rodriguez; 87 G.Patterson; 89 T.Swann; 92
X.Hickman; 93 C.Harris; 96 L.Graves; 98 E.Brinson; 99 J.Mendez;

DID NOT PLAY

Davidson:
4 Henry, Tahir; 7 Franklin, James; 9 Albright, Lane; 10 Kent, Mikah;
12 Wells, Zion; 13 Cole, Teghan; 15 Frattura, Austen; 16 Weaver,
James; 17 Simko, Carter; 19 Lightsey, Jacary; 19 Anderson, Jalen; 20
Cancel, Quinton; 21 Collins, Caiden; 23 Fennell, Jack; 25 Carey,
Aaron; 25 Ragland, Shay; 26 Hollins, Tristan; 27 McClairen III, Revis;
32 Bassani, Ryan; 47 Pippin, Nash; 52 Verdi, Vincenzo; 55 Nichols,
Parker; 65 Hutchens, Russell; 67 Porter, Liam; 68 Brooks, David; 73
Sandbothe, Warren; 78 Reinhard, George; 80 Vela, Xavier; 81
Ajigbotosho, Alani; 82 Yohn, Gavin; 83 Paley, Luke; 84 Waring,
Tanner; 86 Taylor, Drew; 88 Glenn, Caden; 88 Shamma, Kyce; 90
Bivens, Will; 91 Clark, Brady;

Tennessee Tech:
TM TEAM; 2 Hunt, Monty; 3 Wharton, Jameson; 4 Sanni, Obie; 5
Haston, Ahmad; 6 Cox, Kyle; 8 Walton, Coby; 11 Munoz, Richie; 21
Jackson, Isaac; 22 Reed, D'Arious; 23 Young-Rolle, Stefon; 24
Fauntleroy, Kennedy; 26 Shaw, Christian; 27 Burroughs, Derrick; 29
Purdy, Kaleb; 33 Bryant, Richard; 36 Swift, Tayton; 37 Kendrick, Jack;
38 Thompson, Cole; 46 Lindsey, KJ; 47 Engstrand, Jaxon; 48 Hales,
Gio; 49 Downs, Brady; 59 Opara, Chinonso; 60 Vorhees, Parker; 62
Wyller, C.J.; 67 Leven, Max; 75 Lindsey, Dylan; 79 Hecht, Gabriel; 84
Kyne, Tucker; 86 Watson, Wyatt; 88 Devaughn, Cash; 94 McLaurin,
Ethan; 97 Brooks, Kanstin;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Davidson vs. Tennessee Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Cookeville, Tennessee

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
DAV 1st DAV23 14:51 KO DAV26 13:39 PUNT 3 - 3 1:12
DAV 1st DAV29 13:08 KO DAV45 10:55 PUNT 5 - 16 2:13
DAV 1st DAV17 07:37 KO DAV8 05:59 PUNT 3 - -9 1:38
DAV 1st DAV22 03:28 KO DAV19 02:38 PUNT 3 - -3 0:50
DAV 1st DAV25 01:19 KO TTU0 13:32 *TD 7 - 75 2:47
DAV 2nd DAV20 11:04 PUNT TTU45 07:30 PUNT 6 - 35 3:34
DAV 2nd DAV25 03:13 KO DAV46 01:41 PUNT 4 - 21 1:32
DAV 2nd TTU19 01:33 FUMB TTU0 01:30 *TD 1 - 19 0:03
DAV 2nd DAV44 00:18 KO TTU45 00:01 INT 2 - 11 0:17
DAV 3rd DAV25 13:08 KO DAV43 08:46 PUNT 6 - 18 4:22
DAV 3rd DAV6 06:40 KO DAV16 03:22 PUNT 6 - 10 3:18
DAV 3rd DAV19 01:33 KO DAV24 00:00 PUNT 3 - 5 1:33
DAV 4th DAV34 12:51 DOWNS DAV28 11:15 PUNT 3 - -6 1:36
DAV 4th DAV29 02:40 KO DAV45 0:00 HALF 5 - 16 2:40

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Davidson Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 7:39 6:56 9:24 4:22 14:35 13:46 28:21
3rd down conversions 0-4 1-3 2-5 0-2 1-7 2-7 3-14
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
TTU 1st TTU46 13:39 PUNT DAV0 13:14 *TD 2 - 54 0:25
TTU 1st TTU19 10:55 PUNT DAV0 07:43 *TD 8 - 81 3:12
TTU 1st DAV35 05:59 PUNT DAV0 03:34 *TD 7 - 35 2:25
TTU 1st TTU50 02:38 PUNT DAV0 01:19 *TD 3 - 50 1:19
TTU 2nd TTU35 13:32 KO TTU47 11:04 PUNT 5 - 12 2:28
TTU 2nd TTU20 07:30 PUNT DAV29 03:13 *FG 11 - 51 4:17
TTU 2nd TTU13 01:41 PUNT TTU19 01:34 FUMB 1 - 6 0:07
TTU 2nd DAV50 01:23 KO DAV0 00:19 *TD 7 - 50 1:04
TTU 3rd TTU25 15:00 KO DAV0 13:08 *TD 6 - 75 1:52
TTU 3rd TTU45 08:46 PUNT DAV0 06:42 *TD 4 - 55 2:04
TTU 3rd DAV39 03:22 PUNT DAV0 01:42 *TD 5 - 39 1:40
TTU 4th DAV48 15:00 PUNT DAV34 12:51 DOWNS 5 - 14 2:09
TTU 4th TTU36 11:15 PUNT DAV0 02:46 *TD 14 - 64 8:29

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Tennessee Tech Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 7:21 8:03 5:36 10:38 15:24 16:14 31:39
3rd down conversions 2-2 1-4 1-2 4-5 3-6 5-7 8-13
4th down conversions 0-0 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-1 0-1 1-2



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Davidson vs. Tennessee Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Cookeville, Tennessee

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
DAV 1st DAV23 14:51 KO DAV26 13:39 PUNT 3 - 3 1:12
TTU 1st TTU46 13:39 PUNT DAV0 13:14 *TD 2 - 54 0:25
DAV 1st DAV29 13:08 KO DAV45 10:55 PUNT 5 - 16 2:13
TTU 1st TTU19 10:55 PUNT DAV0 07:43 *TD 8 - 81 3:12
DAV 1st DAV17 07:37 KO DAV8 05:59 PUNT 3 - -9 1:38
TTU 1st DAV35 05:59 PUNT DAV0 03:34 *TD 7 - 35 2:25
DAV 1st DAV22 03:28 KO DAV19 02:38 PUNT 3 - -3 0:50
TTU 1st TTU50 02:38 PUNT DAV0 01:19 *TD 3 - 50 1:19
DAV 1st DAV25 01:19 KO TTU0 13:32 *TD 7 - 75 2:47
TTU 2nd TTU35 13:32 KO TTU47 11:04 PUNT 5 - 12 2:28
DAV 2nd DAV20 11:04 PUNT TTU45 07:30 PUNT 6 - 35 3:34
TTU 2nd TTU20 07:30 PUNT DAV29 03:13 *FG 11 - 51 4:17
DAV 2nd DAV25 03:13 KO DAV46 01:41 PUNT 4 - 21 1:32
TTU 2nd TTU13 01:41 PUNT TTU19 01:34 FUMB 1 - 6 0:07
DAV 2nd TTU19 01:33 FUMB TTU0 01:30 *TD 1 - 19 0:03
TTU 2nd DAV50 01:23 KO DAV0 00:19 *TD 7 - 50 1:04
DAV 2nd DAV44 00:18 KO TTU45 00:01 INT 2 - 11 0:17
TTU 3rd TTU25 15:00 KO DAV0 13:08 *TD 6 - 75 1:52
DAV 3rd DAV25 13:08 KO DAV43 08:46 PUNT 6 - 18 4:22
TTU 3rd TTU45 08:46 PUNT DAV0 06:42 *TD 4 - 55 2:04
DAV 3rd DAV6 06:40 KO DAV16 03:22 PUNT 6 - 10 3:18
TTU 3rd DAV39 03:22 PUNT DAV0 01:42 *TD 5 - 39 1:40
DAV 3rd DAV19 01:33 KO DAV24 00:00 PUNT 3 - 5 1:33
TTU 4th DAV48 15:00 PUNT DAV34 12:51 DOWNS 5 - 14 2:09
DAV 4th DAV34 12:51 DOWNS DAV28 11:15 PUNT 3 - -6 1:36
TTU 4th TTU36 11:15 PUNT DAV0 02:46 *TD 14 - 64 8:29
DAV 4th DAV29 02:40 KO DAV45 0:00 HALF 5 - 16 2:40



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Davidson vs. Tennessee Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Cookeville, Tennessee

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
Davidson won the toss. DAV will receive and TTU will defend the south goal.

LEBLANC, Dom kickoff 65 yards from the TTU35 to the DAV0, LYONS, Christian returned 23 yards to the DAV23 (LOVE,
Taylor;BAKER, Torin), clock 14:51.

DAV drive start at 14:51
1-10 DAV23 [NHSG] SHERON, Mason rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the DAV24 (SANDIFORD, Jeremiah).
2-9 DAV24 [SG] CLELAND, Coulter pass short to the left complete for 7 yards to FRAZIER, Andrew caught at the DAV29 and

advanced to the DAV31 (GAINES, Theron), out of bounds.
3-2 DAV31 [SG] CLELAND, Coulter pass to the left incomplete intended for SHERON, Mason broken up by SWAFFORD,

Aaron at the DAV30.
4-2 DAV31 PENALTY Before the snap, DAV False Start on TAYLOR, Drew enforced 5 yards from the DAV31 to the DAV26.
4-7 DAV26 BENOIST, Chace punt 40 yards to the TTU34, HOLLOWAY, Tre' returned 12 yards to the TTU46, out of bounds,

clock 13:39. [13:39]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 3 yards, 1:12

TTU drive start at 13:39
1-10 TTU46 [NHSG] QUINN, Quintell rush up the middle for a gain of 13 yards to the DAV41 (GLEZEN, Landon), out of bounds,

1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 DAV41 [NHSG] QUINN, Quintell rush to the left for a gain of 41 yards to the DAV0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN TTU,
clock 13:14 (Scoring play confirmed). [13:14]

R

0-0 DAV3 LEBLANC, Dom PAT kick attempt is good.

DAVIDSON 0, TENNESSEE TECH 7
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 54 yards, 0:25

LEBLANC, Dom kickoff 63 yards from the TTU35 to the DAV2, LYONS, Christian returned 27 yards to the DAV29 (MOSS, Ty),
clock 13:08.

DAV drive start at 13:08
1-10 DAV29 [NHSG] CLELAND, Coulter pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to REINA, Brody to the DAV34 (THOMAS,

Leon).
2-5 DAV34 [NHSG] ADAMS, Mari rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the DAV39 (IWUAGWU, Chima;SWAFFORD, Aaron),

1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 DAV39 [NHSG] CLELAND, Coulter pass short to the left complete for 5 yards to HOYT, Ivan caught at the DAV43 and
advanced to the DAV44 (GAINES, Theron;SWAFFORD, Aaron).

2-5 DAV44 [NHSG] CLELAND, Coulter pass to the left incomplete intended for HOYT, Ivan thrown to the TTU46.
3-5 DAV44 [SG] CLELAND, Coulter pass short to the right complete for 1 yard to FRAZIER, Andrew to the DAV45

(SWAFFORD, Aaron).
4-4 DAV45 BENOIST, Chace punt 37 yards to the TTU18, HOLLOWAY, Tre' returned 1 yard to the TTU19 (SMART, Landon),

clock 10:55. [10:55]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 16 yards, 2:13

TTU drive start at 10:55
1-10 TTU19 [SG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass short to the right complete for 10 yards to COURTNEY, Brian caught at the TTU20

and advanced to the TTU29 (BENDER, Hayden), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 TTU29 [NHSG] QUINN, Quintell rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the TTU30 (JOHNSON, Tre;LAMAR, Robert).
2-9 TTU30 [NHSG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass to the left complete for 14 yards to SULLIVAN, Maury caught at the TTU37 and

advanced to the TTU44 (BOLDEN JR., Lamar), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 TTU44 [NHSG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass short to the left complete for 28 yards to ROBINSON, Noah caught at the TTU45
and advanced to the DAV28 (CHANDLER-FULLER, Jamal), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 DAV28 [NHSG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass deep to the right incomplete intended for SULLIVAN, Maury thrown to the DAV12.
2-10 DAV28 [SG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass short to the left complete for 7 yards to JENNINGS, Q'Daryius caught at the DAV27

and advanced to the DAV21 (GLEZEN, Landon), out of bounds.
3-3 DAV21 [SG] QUINN, Quintell rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the DAV17 (SCOTT, Nakoma), 1ST DOWN. R



1-10 DAV17 [NHSG] QB Keeper VISPERAS, Kekoa rush up the middle for a gain of 17 yards to the DAV0, 1ST DOWN,
TOUCHDOWN TTU, clock 07:43 (Scoring play confirmed). [07:43]

R

0-0 DAV3 LEBLANC, Dom PAT kick attempt is good.

DAVIDSON 0, TENNESSEE TECH 14
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 81 yards, 3:12

LEBLANC, Dom kickoff 60 yards from the TTU35 to the DAV5, LYONS, Christian returned 12 yards to the DAV17 (LOVE, Taylor),
clock 07:37.

DAV drive start at 07:37
1-10 DAV17 PENALTY Before the snap, DAV False Start on PEROZEK, Jack enforced 5 yards from the DAV17 to the DAV12.
1-15 DAV12 [NHSG] CLELAND, Coulter pass up the middle incomplete intended for REINA, Brody broken up by GAINES,

Theron at the DAV20.
2-15 DAV12 [NHSG] CLELAND, Coulter pass short up the middle complete for 6 yards to FRAZIER, Andrew caught at the

DAV17 and advanced to the DAV18 (HUNTER, Devin).
3-9 DAV18 [SG] CLELAND, Coulter sacked for a loss of 10 yards at the DAV8 (RANDOLPH, Xavier;LAPIERRE, Maurice).
4-19 DAV8 BENOIST, Chace punt 27 yards to the DAV35 downed by BERG, Brodey, clock 05:59. [05:59]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -9 yards, 1:38

TTU drive start at 05:59
1-10 DAV35 [SG] HOLLOWAY, Tre' pass to the right complete for 8 yards to BAKER, Torin caught at the DAV28 and advanced to

the DAV27 (LYONS, Christian).
2-2 DAV27 [NHSG] LITTLES, Aidan rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the DAV25 (CHANDLER-FULLER, Jamal), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 DAV25 [SG] LITTLES, Aidan rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the DAV21 (BROWN, Dallas;BROOKS, Hunter).
2-6 DAV21 [SG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass to the right incomplete dropped by ROBINSON, Noah. [04:28]
3-6 V21 Timeout Davidson, clock 04:28. [04:28]
3-6 DAV21 [SG] JENNINGS, Q'Daryius rush to the left for a gain of 10 yards to the DAV11 (JOHNSON, Tre), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 DAV11 [SG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass short to the left complete for 7 yards to JENNINGS, Q'Daryius caught at the DAV10

and advanced to the DAV4 (JOHNSON, Tre), out of bounds.
2-3 DAV4 [SG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass to the right complete for 4 yards to ROBINSON, Noah to the DAV0, 1ST DOWN,

TOUCHDOWN TTU, clock 03:34 (Scoring play confirmed). [03:34]
P

0-0 DAV3 LEBLANC, Dom PAT kick attempt is good.

DAVIDSON 0, TENNESSEE TECH 21
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 35 yards, 2:25

LEBLANC, Dom kickoff 65 yards from the TTU35 to the DAV0, LYONS, Christian returned 22 yards to the DAV22 (LOVE,
Taylor;BROWN, Kaleb), clock 03:28.

DAV drive start at 03:28
1-10 DAV22 [NHSG] ADAMS, Mari rush to the right for a loss of 3 yards to the DAV19 (CRUMMIE, Kalvyn).
2-13 DAV19 [SG] CLELAND, Coulter pass short to the left incomplete intended for FRAZIER, Andrew thrown to the DAV23.
3-13 DAV19 [SG] CLELAND, Coulter pass to the right incomplete intended for REINA, Brody thrown to the DAV34.
4-13 DAV19 BENOIST, Chace punt 31 yards to the TTU50, fair catch by HOLLOWAY, Tre', clock 02:38. [02:38]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -3 yards, 0:50

TTU drive start at 02:38
1-10 TTU50 [SG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to QUINN, Quintell caught at the DAV48 and

advanced to the DAV45 (NJOKU, Dominic).
2-5 DAV45 [SG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass short to the left complete for 14 yards to ROBINSON, Noah caught at the DAV41 and

advanced to the DAV31 (BOLDEN JR., Lamar), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 DAV31 [SG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass deep up the middle complete for 31 yards to COURTNEY, Brian caught at the
DAV5 and advanced to the DAV0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN TTU, clock 01:19 (Scoring play confirmed).
[01:19]

P

0-0 DAV3 LEBLANC, Dom PAT kick attempt is good.

DAVIDSON 0, TENNESSEE TECH 28
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 50 yards, 1:19



LEBLANC, Dom kickoff 65 yards from the TTU35 to the DAV0, Touchback , clock 01:19.

DAV drive start at 01:19
1-10 DAV25 [SG] SHERON, Mason rush to the right for a gain of 9 yards to the DAV34 (TAYLOR, Eric), out of bounds.
2-1 DAV34 [SG] SHERON, Mason rush up the middle for no gain to the DAV34 (GAINES, Theron). PENALTY TTU Face mask

on GAINES, Theron enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the DAV34 to the DAV49 and results in automatic
1ST DOWN.

E

1-10 DAV49 [SG] ADAMS, Mari rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the DAV50 (MOSS, Ty), clock 00:00. [00:00]
- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: DAVIDSON 0, TENNESSEE TECH 28

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Davidson 0 7:39 1 0 1 2 0-4 0-0 7-3 5-10-0-24 2-10
Tennessee Tech 28 7:21 6 6 0 12 2-2 0-0 8-92 10-12-0-128 1-15



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Davidson vs. Tennessee Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Cookeville, Tennessee

DAV TTU
Score 0 28
FIRST DOWNS 2 12
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 7-3 8-92
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 24 128
Passes Att-Comp-Int 10-5-0 12-10-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 17-27 20-220
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 2-13
Kickoff Returns-Yards 4-84 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 4-33.8 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-10 1-15
Possession Time 7:39 7:21
Third-Down Conversions 0-4 2-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Davidson Tennessee Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
M.Adams 3 6 -3 3 0 1 5
M.Sheron 3 10 0 10 0 3.3 9

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Q.Quinn 4 59 0 59 1 14.8 41
Q.Jennings 1 10 0 10 0 10 10
K.Visperas 1 17 0 17 1 17 17

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Cleland 5-10-0 14 0 7 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Visperas 9-11-0 120 2 31 0
T.Holloway 1-1-0 8 0 8 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
I.Hoyt 1 5 0 2 5
A.Frazier 3 14 0 4 7
B.Reina 1 5 0 3 5

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
M.Sullivan 1 14 0 2 14
N.Robinson 3 46 1 4 28
T.Baker 1 8 0 1 8

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
C.Benoist 4 135 33.8 40 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Holloway 2 13 0 12

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
C.Lyons 4 84 0 27

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
T.Johnson 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
L.Bolden Jr. 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
L.Glezen 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Chandler-Fuller 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Njoku 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
H.Bender 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Lyons 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.Smart 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
T.Gaines 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
T.Moss 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Love 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
A.Swafford 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Hunter 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.Thomas 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
E.Taylor 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Sandiford 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 13:14 TTU - Q.Quinn 41 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.LeBlanc) , 2-54 0:25 -7
1st 07:43 TTU - K.Visperas 17 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.LeBlanc) , 8-81 3:12 -14
1st 03:34 TTU - N.Robinson 4 yd TD PASS from K.Visperas (KICK by D.LeBlanc) , 7-35 2:25 -21
1st 01:19 TTU - B.Courtney 31 yd TD PASS from K.Visperas (KICK by D.LeBlanc) , 3-50 1:19 -28



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Davidson vs. Tennessee Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Cookeville, Tennessee

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
2-9 DAV50 CLELAND, Coulter pass to the left complete for 5 yards to ADAMS, Mari caught at the DAV50 and advanced to the

TTU45 (GAINES, Theron). PENALTY DAV Holding on FISH, Danny enforced 10 yards from the DAV50 to the
DAV40 [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

2-19 DAV40 [SG] CLELAND, Coulter pass short to the left complete for 5 yards to FRAZIER, Andrew caught at the DAV42 and
advanced to the DAV45 (SWAFFORD, Aaron).

3-14 DAV45 [SG] ADAMS, Mari rush up the middle for a gain of 37 yards to the TTU18 (MOSS, Ty), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 TTU18 [NHSG] CLELAND, Coulter pass to the right incomplete intended for REINA, Brody broken up by SMITH, Andrew at

the TTU21.
2-10 TTU18 [SG] CLELAND, Coulter pass up the middle complete for 18 yards to HOYT, Ivan caught at the TTU4 and

advanced to the TTU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN DAV, clock 13:32 (Scoring play confirmed). [13:32]
P

0-0 TTU3 TZOUMAKAS, Christos PAT kick attempt is good.

DAVIDSON 7, TENNESSEE TECH 28

PALMER, Breyson kickoff 60 yards from the DAV35 to the TTU5 out of bounds. Receiving team has elected to spot the ball at its
35-yard line , clock 13:32.

TTU drive start at 13:32
1-10 TTU35 [NHSG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to BROWN, Steve to the TTU40

(UNNASCH, Rodney;LYONS, Christian).
2-5 TTU40 [SG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass to the left complete for 7 yards to SHIELDS, Luke to the TTU47, End of Play, 1ST

DOWN.
P

1-10 TTU47 [NHSG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass to the right incomplete dropped by COURTNEY, Brian thrown to the DAV41.
2-10 TTU47 [SG] VISPERAS, Kekoa sacked for a loss of 2 yards at the TTU45 (BROWN, Dallas).
3-12 TTU45 [SG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass short to the right complete for 2 yards to JONES, Tremel caught at the TTU48 and

advanced to the TTU47 (BOLDEN JR., Lamar), out of bounds.
4-10 TTU47 ASHBY, Spencer punt 33 yards to the DAV20 out of bounds, clock 11:04. [11:04]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 12 yards, 2:28

DAV drive start at 11:04
1-10 DAV20 [SG] ADAMS, Mari rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the DAV26 (MENDEZ, Jeremy).
2-4 DAV26 [SG] CLELAND, Coulter pass short to the right complete for 6 yards to ADAMS, Mari caught at the DAV29 and

advanced to the DAV32 (SWAFFORD, Aaron), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 DAV32 [SG] CLELAND, Coulter pass deep to the right complete for 22 yards to HOYT, Ivan caught at the TTU50 and
advanced to the TTU46, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 TTU46 [NHSG] ADAMS, Mari rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the TTU44 (SWANN, Tyler).
2-8 TTU44 [SG] BERG, Brodey rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the TTU41 (SWANN, Tyler).
3-5 TTU41 [SG] CLELAND, Coulter pass to the right complete for -4 yards to BERG, Brodey caught at the TTU46 and

advanced to the TTU45 (SHEPHARD, Jalin).
4-9 TTU45 BENOIST, Chace punt 45 yards to the TTU0, Touchback, clock 07:30. [07:30]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 35 yards, 3:34

TTU drive start at 07:30
1-10 TTU20 [SG] JONES, Tremel rush to the right for a gain of 8 yards to the TTU28 (BROWN, Dallas;ALTENBURG, William).
2-2 TTU28 VISPERAS, Kekoa pass up the middle incomplete dropped by ROBINSON, Noah thrown to the TTU37. PENALTY

DAV Roughing the Passer on UNNASCH, Rodney enforced 15 yards from the TTU28 to the TTU43 and results in
automatic 1ST DOWN [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 TTU43 [SG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass short to the right incomplete intended for SULLIVAN, Maury broken up by WILMORE,
Lincoln at the TTU46.

2-10 TTU43 [SG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass up the middle complete for 14 yards to SULLIVAN, Maury caught at the DAV46 and
advanced to the DAV43 (ALTENBURG, William;LYONS, Christian), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 DAV43 [NHSG] VISPERAS, Kekoa sacked for a loss of 11 yards at the TTU46 (SCOTT, Nakoma).
2-21 TTU46 [NHSG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass short up the middle complete for 9 yards to BAKER, Torin caught at the TTU48

and advanced to the DAV45 (ALTENBURG, William).
3-12 DAV45 [NHSG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass up the middle complete for 11 yards to SULLIVAN, Maury caught at the DAV35

and advanced to the DAV34 (LYONS, Christian).
4-1 DAV34 [SG] QUINN, Quintell rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the DAV32 (LAMAR, Robert;SCOTT, Nakoma),

1ST DOWN.
R



1-10 DAV32 [NHSG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass up the middle incomplete intended for ROBINSON, Noah broken up by LYONS,
Christian at the DAV20.

2-10 DAV32 [NHSG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass short up the middle incomplete intended for HOLLOWAY, Tre' broken up by
GILMORE, Jarmal at the DAV30.

3-10 DAV32 [NHSG] VISPERAS, Kekoa scrambles up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the DAV29 (SCOTT, Nakoma).
4-7 DAV29 LEBLANC, Dom field goal attempt from 47 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at DAV37], clock 03:13. [03:13]

DAVIDSON 7, TENNESSEE TECH 31
Drive Summary: 11 plays, 51 yards, 4:17

LEBLANC, Dom kickoff 65 yards from the TTU35 to the DAV0, Touchback , clock 03:13.

DAV drive start at 03:13
1-10 DAV25 [NHSG] CLELAND, Coulter pass deep to the left complete for 21 yards to REINA, Brody to the DAV46 (BRYSON,

Gavin), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 DAV46 [NHSG] SHERON, Mason rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the DAV45 (MENDEZ, Jeremy).
2-11 DAV45 [SG] SHERON, Mason rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the DAV50 (SWAFFORD, Aaron;PHILYAW,

Omari). [02:00]
3-6 V50 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
3-6 DAV50 [SG] CLELAND, Coulter sacked for a loss of 4 yards at the DAV46 (SWAFFORD, Aaron). [01:50]
4-10 V46 Timeout Tennessee Tech, clock 01:50. [01:50]
4-10 DAV46 BENOIST, Chace punt 41 yards to the TTU13 downed by ALTENBURG, William, clock 01:41. [01:41]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 21 yards, 1:32

TTU drive start at 01:41
1-10 TTU13 [NHSG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass to the right complete for 6 yards to ROBINSON, Noah caught at the TTU11,

ROBINSON, Noah fumbled at TTU19 forced by LYONS, Christian, recovered by DAV BROWN, Dallas at the TTU19
to the TTU19, End of Play, clock 01:34 (Play was confirmed after challenge review). [01:34]

Drive Summary: 1 plays, 6 yards, 0:07

DAV drive start at 01:33
1-10 TTU19 [NHSG] CLELAND, Coulter pass deep up the middle complete for 19 yards to REINA, Brody caught at the

TTU1 and advanced to the TTU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN DAV, clock 01:30 (Scoring play confirmed).
[01:30]

P

0-0 TTU3 TZOUMAKAS, Christos PAT kick attempt is good.

DAVIDSON 14, TENNESSEE TECH 31
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 19 yards, 0:03

PALMER, Breyson kickoff 41 yards from the DAV35 to the TTU24, BAKER, Torin returned 26 yards to the DAV50 (DAVIS, Jahmir),
clock 01:23.

TTU drive start at 01:23
1-10 DAV50 [NHSG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass to the right complete for 18 yards to BAKER, Torin caught at the TTU45 and

advanced to the DAV32 (JACKSON, Cam), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 DAV32 [NHSG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass to the left complete for 13 yards to SULLIVAN, Maury caught at the DAV20 and
advanced to the DAV19 (LYONS, Christian), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 DAV19 [NHSG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass to the left complete for 7 yards to SULLIVAN, Maury caught at the DAV13 and
advanced to the DAV12 (BROOKS, Hunter;GLEZEN, Landon).

2-3 DAV12 [NHSG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass short to the left incomplete intended for JENNINGS, Q'Daryius broken up by
CHUKWUEMEKA, Danzel at the DAV10.

3-3 DAV12 [NHSG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass to the right complete for 5 yards to SULLIVAN, Maury caught at the DAV18 and
advanced to the DAV7 (NJOKU, Dominic), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-7 DAV7 [NHSG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass short to the left incomplete intended for SHIELDS, Luke broken up by BOLDEN
JR., Lamar at the DAV2. [00:23]

2-7 V7 Timeout Davidson, clock 00:23. [00:23]
2-7 DAV7 [NHSG] VISPERAS, Kekoa scrambles up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the DAV0, TOUCHDOWN TTU,

clock 00:19 (Scoring play confirmed). [00:19]
0-0 DAV3 LEBLANC, Dom PAT kick attempt is good.

DAVIDSON 14, TENNESSEE TECH 38
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 50 yards, 1:04



LEBLANC, Dom kickoff 21 yards from the TTU35 to the DAV44, returned by UNNASCH, Rodney. , End of Play, clock 00:18.

DAV drive start at 00:18
1-10 DAV44 [NHSG] CLELAND, Coulter scrambles to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the DAV45 (GAINES, Theron), out of

bounds. PENALTY TTU Holding on BRYSON, Gavin enforced 10 yards from the end of the play at the DAV45 to the
TTU45 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN.

E

1-10 TTU45 [NHSG] CLELAND, Coulter pass short up the middle intercepted by GAINES, Theron at the TTU40 intended
for ADAMS, AJ. Gaines return for 60 yards to the DAV0, TOUCHDOWN TTU, clock 00:01 (Scoring play
confirmed). [00:01]

0-0 DAV3 LEBLANC, Dom PAT kick attempt is good.

DAVIDSON 14, TENNESSEE TECH 45
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 11 yards, 0:17

LEBLANC, Dom kickoff 55 yards from the TTU35 to the DAV10, SEPAND, Isaiah returned -2 yards to the DAV8 , End of Play, clock
00:00.

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: DAVIDSON 14, TENNESSEE TECH 45

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Davidson 14 6:56 1 5 1 7 1-3 0-0 8-49 7-9-1-87 2-25
Tennessee Tech 17 8:03 1 5 1 7 1-4 1-1 6-7 11-17-0-97 1-10



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Davidson vs. Tennessee Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Cookeville, Tennessee

DAV TTU
Score 14 45
FIRST DOWNS 9 19
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 15-52 14-99
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 111 225
Passes Att-Comp-Int 19-12-1 29-21-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 34-163 43-324
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 2-13
Kickoff Returns-Yards 6-82 1-26
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-60
Punts (Number-Avg) 4-33.8 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 4-35 2-25
Possession Time 14:35 15:24
Third-Down Conversions 1-7 3-6
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

Davidson Tennessee Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
M.Adams 6 51 -3 48 0 37 8
M.Sheron 5 15 -1 14 0 9 2.8
B.Berg 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Q.Quinn 5 61 0 61 1 41 12.2
Q.Jennings 1 10 0 10 0 10 10
K.Visperas 3 27 0 27 2 17 9

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Cleland 12-19-1 97 3 22 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Visperas 20-28-0 204 2 31 2
T.Holloway 1-1-0 8 0 8 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
I.Hoyt 3 45 1 4 22
A.Frazier 4 19 0 5 7
B.Reina 3 45 1 6 21
M.Adams 1 6 0 1 6

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
M.Sullivan 6 64 0 8 14
N.Robinson 4 52 1 6 28
T.Baker 3 35 0 3 18
T.Jones 1 2 0 1 2

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
C.Benoist 6 221 36.8 45 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
S.Ashby 1 33 33.0 33 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Holloway 2 13 0 12

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
C.Lyons 4 84 0 27
R.Unnasch 1 0 0 0
I.Sepand 1 -2 0 -2

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Baker 1 26 0 26

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Lyons 4-2 5.0 0.0 0.0
N.Scott 3-1 3.5 1.0 1.0
L.Bolden Jr. 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
L.Glezen 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
T.Johnson 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
D.Njoku 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
W.Altenburg 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Chandler-Fuller 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
A.Swafford 4-3 5.5 1.0 1.0
T.Gaines 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
T.Moss 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
T.Love 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Swann 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Mendez 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
D.Hunter 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Shephard 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 13:14 TTU - Q.Quinn 41 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.LeBlanc) , 2-54 0:25 -7
1st 07:43 TTU - K.Visperas 17 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.LeBlanc) , 8-81 3:12 -14
1st 03:34 TTU - N.Robinson 4 yd TD PASS from K.Visperas (KICK by D.LeBlanc) , 7-35 2:25 -21
1st 01:19 TTU - B.Courtney 31 yd TD PASS from K.Visperas (KICK by D.LeBlanc) , 3-50 1:19 -28
2nd 13:32 DAV - I.Hoyt 18 yd TD PASS from C.Cleland (KICK by C.Tzoumakas) , 7-75 2:47 7-28
2nd 03:13 TTU - D.LeBlanc 47 yd FG , 11-51 4:17 7-31
2nd 01:30 DAV - B.Reina 19 yd TD PASS from C.Cleland (KICK by C.Tzoumakas) , 1-19 0:03 14-31
2nd 00:19 TTU - K.Visperas 7 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.LeBlanc) , 7-50 1:04 14-38



Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 00:01 TTU - T.Gaines 60 yd TD INT (KICK by D.LeBlanc) , 14-45



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Davidson vs. Tennessee Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Cookeville, Tennessee

DAV TTU
Score 14 17
FIRST DOWNS 7 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 8-49 6-7
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 87 97
Passes Att-Comp-Int 9-7-1 17-11-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 17-136 23-104
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2--2 1-26
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-60
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-43.0 1-33.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 2-25 1-10
Possession Time 6:56 8:03
Third-Down Conversions 1-3 1-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

Davidson Tennessee Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
M.Adams 3 45 0 45 0 15 37
M.Sheron 2 5 -1 4 0 2 5
B.Berg 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Q.Quinn 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
K.Visperas 2 10 0 10 1 5 7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Cleland 7-9-1 83 3 22 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Visperas 11-17-0 84 0 18 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
I.Hoyt 2 40 1 2 22
A.Frazier 1 5 0 1 5
B.Reina 2 40 1 3 21
M.Adams 1 6 0 1 6

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
M.Sullivan 5 50 0 6 14
N.Robinson 1 6 0 2 6
T.Baker 2 27 0 2 18
T.Jones 1 2 0 1 2

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
C.Benoist 2 86 43.0 45 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
S.Ashby 1 33 33.0 33 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
R.Unnasch 1 0 0 0
I.Sepand 1 -2 0 -2

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Baker 1 26 0 26

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Lyons 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
N.Scott 2-1 2.5 1.0 1.0
W.Altenburg 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Brown 1-1 1.5 1.0 1.0
D.Njoku 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.Bolden Jr. 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Davis 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Jackson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
A.Swafford 3-1 3.5 1.0 1.0
T.Swann 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Mendez 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
T.Moss 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Shephard 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
T.Gaines 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
G.Bryson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
O.Philyaw 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 13:32 DAV - I.Hoyt 18 yd TD PASS from C.Cleland (KICK by C.Tzoumakas) , 7-75 2:47 7-28
2nd 03:13 TTU - D.LeBlanc 47 yd FG , 11-51 4:17 7-31
2nd 01:30 DAV - B.Reina 19 yd TD PASS from C.Cleland (KICK by C.Tzoumakas) , 1-19 0:03 14-31
2nd 00:19 TTU - K.Visperas 7 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.LeBlanc) , 7-50 1:04 14-38
2nd 00:01 TTU - T.Gaines 60 yd TD INT (KICK by D.LeBlanc) , 14-45



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Davidson vs. Tennessee Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Cookeville, Tennessee

At the start of the second half, TTU will receive and DAV will defend the south goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

PALMER, Breyson kickoff 65 yards from the DAV35 to the TTU0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

TTU drive start at 15:00
1-10 TTU25 [NHSG] JONES, Tremel rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the TTU30 (GLEZEN, Landon).
2-5 TTU30 [NHSG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass short to the left complete for 14 yards to SULLIVAN, Maury caught at the TTU34

and advanced to the TTU44 (BENDER, Hayden), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 TTU44 [SG] QUINN, Quintell rush to the left for a gain of 11 yards to the DAV45, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. [13:40] R
1-10 V45 Timeout Davidson, clock 13:40. [13:40]
1-10 DAV45 [SG] JENNINGS, Q'Daryius rush to the right for a gain of 24 yards to the DAV21 (BOLDEN JR., Lamar), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 DAV21 [SG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass to the left incomplete intended for ROBINSON, Noah.
2-10 DAV21 [NHSG] JENNINGS, Q'Daryius rush up the middle for a gain of 21 yards to the DAV0, 1ST DOWN,

TOUCHDOWN TTU, clock 13:08 (Scoring play confirmed). [13:08]
R

0-0 DAV3 LEBLANC, Dom PAT kick attempt is good.

DAVIDSON 14, TENNESSEE TECH 52
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 75 yards, 1:52

LEBLANC, Dom kickoff 65 yards from the TTU35 to the DAV0, Touchback , clock 13:08.

DAV drive start at 13:08
1-10 DAV25 [NHSG] ADAMS, Mari rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the DAV26 (IWUAGWU, Chima;SWAFFORD,

Aaron).
2-9 DAV26 [SG] ADAMS, Mari rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the DAV28 (IWUAGWU, Chima).
3-7 DAV28 [SG] CLELAND, Coulter pass to the right complete for 8 yards to ADAMS, AJ to the DAV36, out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
P

1-10 DAV36 [SG] ADAMS, Mari rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the DAV38 (BOLTON, Toby).
2-8 DAV38 [SG] CLELAND, Coulter pass to the left complete for 2 yards to ADAMS, Mari caught at the DAV37 and advanced

to the DAV40 (COUTRAS, Tim).
3-6 DAV40 [SG] CLELAND, Coulter pass short to the right complete for 3 yards to PEROZEK, Jack caught at the DAV41 and

advanced to the DAV43 (TAYLOR, Eric).
4-3 DAV43 BENOIST, Chace punt 12 yards to the TTU45 out of bounds, clock 08:46. [08:46]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 18 yards, 4:22

TTU drive start at 08:46
1-10 TTU45 [NHSG] QUINN, Quintell rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the DAV47 (LEONARD, Michael).
2-2 DAV47 [NHSG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass up the middle complete for 6 yards to JONES, Tremel caught at the DAV50 and

advanced to the DAV41 (BROWN, Dallas), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 DAV41 [NHSG] VISPERAS, Kekoa scrambles up the middle for a gain of 32 yards to the DAV9 (ALTENBURG, William),
1ST DOWN.

R

1-9 DAV9 [SG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass up the middle complete for 9 yards to SHIELDS, Luke to the DAV0,
TOUCHDOWN TTU, clock 06:42 (Scoring play confirmed). [06:42]

0-0 DAV3 LEBLANC, Dom PAT kick attempt is good.

DAVIDSON 14, TENNESSEE TECH 59
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 55 yards, 2:04

LEBLANC, Dom kickoff 62 yards from the TTU35 to the DAV3 return muffed by LYONS, Christian at the DAV3 , out of bounds,
clock 06:40.

DAV drive start at 06:40
1-10 DAV6 [SG] SHERON, Mason rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the DAV7 (LAPIERRE, Maurice).
2-9 DAV7 [SG] SHERON, Mason rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the DAV9 (BROWN, Kaleb).



3-7 DAV9 [SG] CLELAND, Coulter pass to the right complete for 8 yards to HOYT, Ivan caught at the DAV15 and advanced to
the DAV17 (THOMAS, Leon), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 DAV17 [SG] CLELAND, Coulter pass deep to the left incomplete dropped by ADAMS, AJ thrown to the DAV38.
2-10 DAV17 [SG] SHERON, Mason rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the DAV16 (BROWN, Kaleb;TURNER III, Greg).
3-11 DAV16 [SG] CLELAND, Coulter pass to the right incomplete thrown to the DAV30.
4-11 DAV16 BENOIST, Chace punt 33 yards to the DAV49, HOLLOWAY, Tre' returned 10 yards to the DAV39, out of bounds,

clock 03:22. [03:22]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 10 yards, 3:18

TTU drive start at 03:22
J.Wilson in at QB for TTU

1-10 DAV39 [SG] QUINN, Quintell rush up the middle for a gain of 9 yards to the DAV30 (CAUDLE, Justin;UNNASCH, Rodney).
2-1 DAV30 [SG] WILSON, Jace pass deep to the right incomplete intended for SHIELDS, Luke thrown to the DAV10.
3-1 DAV30 [SG] JENNINGS, Q'Daryius rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the DAV27 (GLEZEN, Landon). PENALTY TTU

Chop Block on WILSON, Jace enforced 15 yards from the DAV27 to the DAV42, from the spot of the ball when the
foul occurred, runner is credited with 3 yards on the play.

3-13 DAV42 [SG] WILSON, Jace pass to the right complete for 14 yards to LINKINS, D.J. to the DAV28 (UNNASCH, Rodney),
out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 DAV28 PENALTY Before the snap, TTU False Start on PATTERSON, Griffin enforced 5 yards from the DAV28 to the
DAV33.

1-15 DAV33 [NHSG] QUINN, Quintell rush up the middle for a gain of 33 yards to the DAV0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN
TTU, clock 01:42 (Scoring play confirmed). [01:42]

R

0-0 DAV3 LEBLANC, Dom PAT kick attempt is good.

DAVIDSON 14, TENNESSEE TECH 66
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 39 yards, 1:40

WILSON, Gavin kickoff 64 yards from the TTU35 to the DAV1, LYONS, Christian returned 18 yards to the DAV19 (BROWN,
Kaleb;TAYLOR, Mason), clock 01:33.

DAV drive start at 01:33
1-10 DAV19 [SG] ADAMS, Mari rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the DAV24 (CRUMMIE, Kalvyn).
2-5 DAV24 [SG] ADAMS, Mari rush to the left for no gain to the DAV24 (VAUGHN, Seth).
3-5 DAV24 [SG] CLELAND, Coulter pass short to the right incomplete intended for HOYT, Ivan broken up by BRINSON,

Ezekiel at the DAV28.
4-5 DAV24 Punt by BENOIST, Chace at the DAV24 is blocked by COONEY, Miles, clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 5 yards, 1:33

- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: DAVIDSON 14, TENNESSEE TECH 66

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Davidson 0 9:24 0 2 0 2 2-5 0-0 8-12 4-7-0-21 0-0
Tennessee Tech 21 5:36 5 3 0 8 1-2 0-0 9-146 4-6-0-43 2-20



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Davidson vs. Tennessee Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Cookeville, Tennessee

DAV TTU
Score 14 66
FIRST DOWNS 11 27
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 23-64 23-245
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 132 268
Passes Att-Comp-Int 26-16-1 35-25-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 49-196 58-513
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 3-23
Kickoff Returns-Yards 8-100 1-26
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-60
Punts (Number-Avg) 4-33.8 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 4-35 4-45
Possession Time 23:59 21:00
Third-Down Conversions 3-12 4-8
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

Davidson Tennessee Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
M.Adams 11 61 -3 58 0 37 5.3
M.Sheron 8 18 -2 16 0 9 2
B.Berg 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Q.Quinn 9 122 0 122 2 41 13.6
Q.Jennings 4 58 0 58 1 24 14.5
K.Visperas 4 59 0 59 2 32 14.8

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Cleland 16-26-1 118 3 22 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Visperas 23-32-0 233 3 31 2
J.Wilson 1-2-0 14 0 14 0
T.Holloway 1-1-0 8 0 8 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
I.Hoyt 4 53 1 6 22
A.Frazier 4 19 0 5 7
B.Reina 3 45 1 6 21
M.Adams 2 8 0 2 6

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
M.Sullivan 7 78 0 9 14
N.Robinson 4 52 1 7 28
T.Baker 3 35 0 3 18
T.Jones 2 8 0 2 6

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
C.Benoist 9 266 29.6 45 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
S.Ashby 1 33 33.0 33 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Holloway 3 23 0 12

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
C.Lyons 6 NaN 0 27
R.Unnasch 1 0 0 0
I.Sepand 1 -2 0 -2

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Baker 1 26 0 26

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Lyons 4-2 5.0 0.0 0.0
L.Bolden Jr. 4-0 4.0 0.0 0.0
L.Glezen 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
N.Scott 3-1 3.5 1.0 1.0
W.Altenburg 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
D.Brown 2-2 3.0 1.0 1.0
T.Johnson 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
D.Njoku 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
A.Swafford 4-4 6.0 1.0 1.0
T.Gaines 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
T.Moss 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
K.Brown 1-3 2.5 0.0 1.0
L.Thomas 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Love 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
E.Taylor 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Crummie 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 13:14 TTU - Q.Quinn 41 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.LeBlanc) , 2-54 0:25 -7
1st 07:43 TTU - K.Visperas 17 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.LeBlanc) , 8-81 3:12 -14
1st 03:34 TTU - N.Robinson 4 yd TD PASS from K.Visperas (KICK by D.LeBlanc) , 7-35 2:25 -21
1st 01:19 TTU - B.Courtney 31 yd TD PASS from K.Visperas (KICK by D.LeBlanc) , 3-50 1:19 -28
2nd 13:32 DAV - I.Hoyt 18 yd TD PASS from C.Cleland (KICK by C.Tzoumakas) , 7-75 2:47 7-28
2nd 03:13 TTU - D.LeBlanc 47 yd FG , 11-51 4:17 7-31



Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 01:30 DAV - B.Reina 19 yd TD PASS from C.Cleland (KICK by C.Tzoumakas) , 1-19 0:03 14-31
2nd 00:19 TTU - K.Visperas 7 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.LeBlanc) , 7-50 1:04 14-38
2nd 00:01 TTU - T.Gaines 60 yd TD INT (KICK by D.LeBlanc) , 14-45
3rd 13:08 TTU - Q.Jennings 21 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.LeBlanc) , 6-75 1:52 14-52
3rd 06:42 TTU - L.Shields 9 yd TD PASS from K.Visperas (KICK by D.LeBlanc) , 4-55 2:04 14-59
3rd 01:42 TTU - Q.Quinn 33 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.LeBlanc) , 5-39 1:40 14-66



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Davidson vs. Tennessee Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Cookeville, Tennessee

DAV TTU
Score 0 21
FIRST DOWNS 2 8
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 8-12 9-146
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 21 43
Passes Att-Comp-Int 7-4-0 6-4-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 15-33 15-189
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-10
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-18 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-15.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 2-20
Possession Time 9:24 5:36
Third-Down Conversions 2-5 1-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Davidson Tennessee Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
M.Adams 5 10 0 10 0 2 5
M.Sheron 3 3 -1 2 0 0.7 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Q.Quinn 4 61 0 61 1 15.3 33
Q.Jennings 3 48 0 48 1 16 24
K.Visperas 1 32 0 32 0 32 32

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Cleland 4-7-0 21 0 8 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Visperas 3-4-0 29 1 14 0
J.Wilson 1-2-0 14 0 14 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
I.Hoyt 1 8 0 2 8
M.Adams 1 2 0 1 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
M.Sullivan 1 14 0 1 14
N.Robinson 0 0 0 1
T.Jones 1 6 0 1 6

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
C.Benoist 3 45 15.0 33 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Holloway 1 10 0 10

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
C.Lyons 2 NaN 0 18

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
R.Unnasch 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
M.Leonard 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.Bolden Jr. 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
H.Bender 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.Glezen 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
W.Altenburg 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Brown 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Caudle 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Brown 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
C.Iwuagwu 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
T.Bolton 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.Thomas 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
E.Taylor 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.LaPierre 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Coutras 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Crummie 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 13:08 TTU - Q.Jennings 21 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.LeBlanc) , 6-75 1:52 14-52
3rd 06:42 TTU - L.Shields 9 yd TD PASS from K.Visperas (KICK by D.LeBlanc) , 4-55 2:04 14-59
3rd 01:42 TTU - Q.Quinn 33 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.LeBlanc) , 5-39 1:40 14-66



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Davidson vs. Tennessee Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Cookeville, Tennessee

TTU drive start at 15:00
- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
1-10 DAV48 [NHSG] JENNINGS, Q'Daryius rush up the middle for a gain of 14 yards to the DAV34 (ALTENBURG, William), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 DAV34 [SG] JENNINGS, Q'Daryius rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the DAV36 (ALTENBURG, William).
2-12 DAV36 [SG] JENNINGS, Q'Daryius rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the DAV34 (HAYES, Christian).
3-10 DAV34 [SG] WILSON, Jace pass deep to the left incomplete intended for LINKINS, D.J. thrown to the DAV17.
4-10 DAV34 [SG] WILSON, Jace pass short to the right incomplete dropped by PATTERSON, Griffin thrown to the DAV29; TTU

turnover on downs, clock 12:51. [12:51]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 14 yards, 2:09

DAV drive start at 12:51
C.Bullock in at QB for DAV

1-10 DAV34 [SG] BERG, Brodey rush up the middle for no gain to the DAV34 (CRUMMIE, Kalvyn).
2-10 DAV34 [SG] BULLOCK, Casey pass deep to the left incomplete intended for MCSWEENEY, Rafferty broken up by JONES,

Timothy at the TTU45.
3-10 DAV34 [SG] BULLOCK, Casey sacked for a loss of 6 yards at the DAV28 (GRAVES, Luke).
4-16 DAV28 BENOIST, Chace punt 36 yards to the TTU36 out of bounds, clock 11:15. [11:15]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -6 yards, 1:36

TTU drive start at 11:15
1-10 TTU36 [SG] JENNINGS, Q'Daryius rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the TTU37 (MCMANN, Liam).
2-9 TTU37 [SG] SIMS, Maurice rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the TTU44 (BROOKS, Hunter).
3-2 TTU44 [SG] SIMS, Maurice rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the TTU48 (ALTENBURG, William), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 TTU48 [SG] QB Keeper WILSON, Jace rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the DAV48 (LYONS, Christian;MCCLAIN,

Carius).
2-6 DAV48 [SG] TAMASKA, Zion rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the DAV46 (HAYES, Christian).
3-4 DAV46 [SG] SIMS, Maurice rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the DAV41 (POLLARD, Zavier;ALTENBURG,

William), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 DAV41 [SG] SIMS, Maurice rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the DAV38 (POLLARD, Zavier).
2-7 DAV38 [SG] TAMASKA, Zion rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the DAV35 (JONES, Robert).
3-4 DAV35 [SG] SIMS, Maurice rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the DAV31 (JONES, Robert), 1ST DOWN.

PENALTY DAV Face mask on JONES, Robert enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the DAV31 to the
DAV16 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 DAV16 [SG] SIMS, Maurice rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the DAV12 (BROOKS, Hunter;CAUDLE, Justin).
2-6 DAV12 [SG] TAMASKA, Zion rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the DAV5 (BROOKS, Hunter), 1ST DOWN. R
1-5 DAV5 [SG] TAMASKA, Zion rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the DAV3 (JOHNSON, Tre).
2-3 DAV3 [SG] TAMASKA, Zion rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the DAV1 (ALTENBURG, William).
3-1 DAV1 [SG] TAMASKA, Zion rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the DAV0, TOUCHDOWN TTU, clock 02:46

(Scoring play confirmed). [02:46]
0-0 DAV3 WILSON, Gavin PAT kick attempt missed (wide left).

DAVIDSON 14, TENNESSEE TECH 72
Drive Summary: 14 plays, 64 yards, 8:29

WILSON, Gavin kickoff 51 yards from the TTU35 to the DAV14, LYONS, Christian returned 15 yards to the DAV29 (GRAVES,
Luke), out of bounds, clock 02:40.

DAV drive start at 02:40
1-10 DAV29 [SG] BULLOCK, Casey scrambles to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the DAV33 (EDWARDS, James;GRAVES,

Luke). [02:00]
2-6 V33 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
2-6 DAV33 [SG] QB Keeper BULLOCK, Casey rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the DAV39 (JONES, Timothy), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 DAV39 [SG] BERG, Brodey rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the DAV42 (COONEY, Miles;BRINSON, Ezekiel).
2-7 DAV42 [SG] BERG, Brodey rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the DAV45 (TAYLOR, Mason;COONEY, Miles).



3-4 DAV45 [SG] BERG, Brodey rush up the middle for no gain to the DAV45 (BRINSON, Ezekiel), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 16 yards, 2:40

3-4 DAV45 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: DAVIDSON 14, TENNESSEE TECH 72

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Davidson 0 4:22 1 0 0 1 0-2 0-0 7-10 0-1-0-0 1-15
Tennessee Tech 6 10:38 5 0 1 6 4-5 0-1 17-63 0-2-0-0 0-0



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Davidson vs. Tennessee Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Cookeville, Tennessee

DAV TTU
Score 0 6
FIRST DOWNS 1 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 7-10 17-63
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 0 0
Passes Att-Comp-Int 1-0-0 2-0-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 8-10 19-63
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-15 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-36.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-15 0-0
Possession Time 4:22 10:38
Third-Down Conversions 0-2 4-5
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-1

Davidson Tennessee Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
B.Berg 4 6 0 6 0 1.5 3
C.Bullock 2 10 0 10 0 5 6

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Q.Jennings 4 17 -2 15 0 3.8 14
M.Sims 6 27 0 27 0 4.5 7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Bullock 0-1-0 -6 0 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
J.Wilson 0-2-0 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
C.Benoist 1 36 36.0 36 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
C.Lyons 1 15 0 15

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
W.Altenburg 4-1 4.5 0.0 1.0
H.Brooks 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
R.Jones 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Hayes 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Pollard 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
T.Johnson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.McMann 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Lyons 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
L.Graves 2-1 2.5 1.0 1.0
E.Brinson 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
T.Jones 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Crummie 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Cooney 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Taylor 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
J.Edwards 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 02:46 TTU - Z.Tamaska 1 yd TD RUSH , 14-64 8:29 14-72



Davidson Explosive Plays
Davidson vs. Tennessee Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Cookeville, Tennessee

Davidson

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
4 Plays for 80 total yards (61% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
22 2 1st and 10 on DAV32

[SG] CLELAND, Coulter pass deep to the right complete for 22 yards to HOYT, Ivan caught at the TTU50 and advanced to the TTU46, out of bounds, 1ST
DOWN.

21 2 1st and 10 on DAV25
[NHSG] CLELAND, Coulter pass deep to the left complete for 21 yards to REINA, Brody to the DAV46 (BRYSON, Gavin), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

19 2 1st and 10 on TTU19
(01:30) [NHSG] CLELAND, Coulter pass deep up the middle complete for 19 yards to REINA, Brody caught at the TTU1 and advanced to the
TTU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN DAV, clock 01:30 (Scoring play confirmed).

18 2 2nd and 10 on TTU18
(13:32) [SG] CLELAND, Coulter pass up the middle complete for 18 yards to HOYT, Ivan caught at the TTU4 and advanced to the TTU0, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN DAV, clock 13:32 (Scoring play confirmed).

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
1 Plays for 37 total yards (50% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
37 2 3rd and 14 on DAV45

[SG] ADAMS, Mari rush up the middle for a gain of 37 yards to the TTU18 (MOSS, Ty), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
6 Plays for 345 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
37 2 3rd and 14 on DAV45

[SG] ADAMS, Mari rush up the middle for a gain of 37 yards to the TTU18 (MOSS, Ty), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
27 1 0th and 0 on TTU35

(13:08) LEBLANC, Dom kickoff 63 yards from the TTU35 to the DAV2, LYONS, Christian returned 27 yards to the DAV29 (MOSS, Ty), clock 13:08.
23 1 0th and 0 on TTU35

(14:51) LEBLANC, Dom kickoff 65 yards from the TTU35 to the DAV0, LYONS, Christian returned 23 yards to the DAV23 (LOVE, Taylor;BAKER, Torin),
clock 14:51.

22 1 0th and 0 on TTU35
(03:28) LEBLANC, Dom kickoff 65 yards from the TTU35 to the DAV0, LYONS, Christian returned 22 yards to the DAV22 (LOVE, Taylor;BROWN, Kaleb),
clock 03:28.

22 2 1st and 10 on DAV32
[SG] CLELAND, Coulter pass deep to the right complete for 22 yards to HOYT, Ivan caught at the TTU50 and advanced to the TTU46, out of bounds, 1ST
DOWN.

21 2 1st and 10 on DAV25
[NHSG] CLELAND, Coulter pass deep to the left complete for 21 yards to REINA, Brody to the DAV46 (BRYSON, Gavin), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.



Tennessee Tech Explosive Plays
Davidson vs. Tennessee Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Cookeville, Tennessee

Tennessee Tech

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
3 Plays for 77 total yards (68% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
31 1 1st and 10 on DAV31

(01:19) [SG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass deep up the middle complete for 31 yards to COURTNEY, Brian caught at the DAV5 and advanced to the
DAV0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN TTU, clock 01:19 (Scoring play confirmed).

28 1 1st and 10 on TTU44
[NHSG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass short to the left complete for 28 yards to ROBINSON, Noah caught at the TTU45 and advanced to the DAV28
(CHANDLER-FULLER, Jamal), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

18 2 1st and 10 on DAV50
[NHSG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass to the right complete for 18 yards to BAKER, Torin caught at the TTU45 and advanced to the DAV32 (JACKSON, Cam),
1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
10 Plays for 216 total yards (70% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
41 1 1st and 10 on DAV41

(13:14) [NHSG] QUINN, Quintell rush to the left for a gain of 41 yards to the DAV0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN TTU, clock 13:14 (Scoring play
confirmed).

33 3 1st and 15 on DAV33
(01:42) [NHSG] QUINN, Quintell rush up the middle for a gain of 33 yards to the DAV0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN TTU, clock 01:42 (Scoring play
confirmed).

32 3 1st and 10 on DAV41
[NHSG] VISPERAS, Kekoa scrambles up the middle for a gain of 32 yards to the DAV9 (ALTENBURG, William), 1ST DOWN.

24 3 1st and 10 on DAV45
[SG] JENNINGS, Q'Daryius rush to the right for a gain of 24 yards to the DAV21 (BOLDEN JR., Lamar), 1ST DOWN.

21 3 2nd and 10 on DAV21
(13:08) [NHSG] JENNINGS, Q'Daryius rush up the middle for a gain of 21 yards to the DAV0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN TTU, clock 13:08 (Scoring
play confirmed).

17 1 1st and 10 on DAV17
(07:43) [NHSG] QB Keeper VISPERAS, Kekoa rush up the middle for a gain of 17 yards to the DAV0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN TTU, clock 07:43
(Scoring play confirmed).

14 4 1st and 10 on DAV48
[NHSG] JENNINGS, Q'Daryius rush up the middle for a gain of 14 yards to the DAV34 (ALTENBURG, William), 1ST DOWN.

13 1 1st and 10 on TTU46
[NHSG] QUINN, Quintell rush up the middle for a gain of 13 yards to the DAV41 (GLEZEN, Landon), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

11 3 1st and 10 on TTU44
(13:40) [SG] QUINN, Quintell rush to the left for a gain of 11 yards to the DAV45, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

10 1 3rd and 6 on DAV21
[SG] JENNINGS, Q'Daryius rush to the left for a gain of 10 yards to the DAV11 (JOHNSON, Tre), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
9 Plays for 337 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
60 2 1st and 10 on TTU45

(00:01) [NHSG] CLELAND, Coulter pass short up the middle intercepted by GAINES, Theron at the TTU40 intended for ADAMS, AJ. Gaines return
for 60 yards to the DAV0, TOUCHDOWN TTU, clock 00:01 (Scoring play confirmed).

41 1 1st and 10 on DAV41
(13:14) [NHSG] QUINN, Quintell rush to the left for a gain of 41 yards to the DAV0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN TTU, clock 13:14 (Scoring play
confirmed).

33 3 1st and 15 on DAV33
(01:42) [NHSG] QUINN, Quintell rush up the middle for a gain of 33 yards to the DAV0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN TTU, clock 01:42 (Scoring play
confirmed).

32 3 1st and 10 on DAV41
[NHSG] VISPERAS, Kekoa scrambles up the middle for a gain of 32 yards to the DAV9 (ALTENBURG, William), 1ST DOWN.

31 1 1st and 10 on DAV31
(01:19) [SG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass deep up the middle complete for 31 yards to COURTNEY, Brian caught at the DAV5 and advanced to the
DAV0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN TTU, clock 01:19 (Scoring play confirmed).

28 1 1st and 10 on TTU44
[NHSG] VISPERAS, Kekoa pass short to the left complete for 28 yards to ROBINSON, Noah caught at the TTU45 and advanced to the DAV28
(CHANDLER-FULLER, Jamal), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

26 2 0th and 0 on DAV35
(01:23) PALMER, Breyson kickoff 41 yards from the DAV35 to the TTU24, BAKER, Torin returned 26 yards to the DAV50 (DAVIS, Jahmir), clock 01:23.

24 3 1st and 10 on DAV45
[SG] JENNINGS, Q'Daryius rush to the right for a gain of 24 yards to the DAV21 (BOLDEN JR., Lamar), 1ST DOWN.

21 3 2nd and 10 on DAV21



(13:08) [NHSG] JENNINGS, Q'Daryius rush up the middle for a gain of 21 yards to the DAV0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN TTU, clock 13:08 (Scoring
play confirmed).


